

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Cont. Case(C) No. 89 of 2024
With
MC(Cont. Case(C) No. 51 of 2025**

Rolly Hongam

Petitioner

Vs.

Neeraj Mittal & 3 Ors

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

05.05.2025

Heard Mr. N. Biren Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice in connection with the impleadment application being MC(Cont. Case(C)) No. 51 of 2025 returnable within 3(three) weeks.

The present application has been filed with a prayer for impleading Shri. L. Nandakumar, IAS, Deputy Commissioner, Chandel as respondent no. 5 in the connected Cont. Case No. 89 of 2024.

Applicant is to take steps for service of notice upon the proposed respondent by way of dasti as well as by speed post service. Steps should be taken within 1(one) week. Applicant is to file affidavit showing proof of service of such notice.

List this case again on 06.06.2025.

JUDGE