

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

Cont. Case (C) No. 89 of 2024

(*Ref.*:- WP(C) No. 403 of 2023)

Rolly Hongam

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

Neeraj Mittal & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

MC(Cont. Case (C)) No. 51 of 2025

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

17-12-2025

Mr. N. Biren, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner and Ms. Deepika, learned counsel appeared for the respondents No. 3 and 4.

It has been submitted at the bar that an appeal is pending against the order passed by this court and as such, a prayer has been made for taking up this matter after three weeks.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 16-02-2026.

JUDGE

Devananda